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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:ON3
BGd:

A STYLISH PLAYBOY
TR: David Murray 0 0 00Mr.Pat Leahy (Watergrasshill Cork) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Spilled Milk).May'23

May15'25 76 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L RlRu 19.40 Sand SPK Endova Swift 19.75
Dec17'24 80 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L RL 30.66 Sand CRK Castleterry Ali *30.66

CGd:ON3
BGd:

B OUR JAKE
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr.James Walsh (Co.Antrim) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Hawthorn Wonder).Oct'23

May19'25 70 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L 30.59 Sand DBP Montalto Outlaw *30.59
Mar3'25  70 335T    T4 0.00 2nd 5.00L 18.81 Sand DBP Conlig Annie 19.16

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

C KNOCKALTON BILL
TR: Owner[29.70-LMK] 12 3 41Juliet Aldridge/Vincent McGuinness (Ferm Ibk.D.(Malachi-Billys Sahara).Jan'23TPW €880

May8'25  78 525R    A6 T1 3.40 1244 5th 8.0L/nk Ld 1,MvdOff 29.98 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Clonkelly Cat 30.46
Apr19'25 77 550R    A6 T1 4.90 4444 4th 18.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.81 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Port West Maui 31.90
Apr4'25  75 525R    A6 T1 3.44 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.99 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bark Wahlberg *29.89
Feb27'25 75 525R    A5 T1 3.47 2222 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.86 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Ballyhale Matt *29.76
Dec20'24 72 550R    A7 T2 4.84 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 31.21 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Astro Kevin *31.11

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

D [29.97]SILLYPUP
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[29.94-DBP] 1 0 10Jonathan Mullan/Ricky Coomber (Dubai) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Latton Lizze).Mar'23TPW €35

May17'25 56 400R    ON2 T6 7.57 53 3rd 6.5L/sh LckEP,RnOn 21.74 Sand DLK Monleek Karachi 22.20
May12'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L 29.94 Sand DBP Pacific Ace *29.94
Mar20'25 57 525T    T1 0.00 1st 15L 29.97 Sand DLK Molly Oh *29.97
Feb3'25  55 335T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 18.85 Sand DBP Molly Oh 19.13

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

E SHOTS FIRED
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[29.58-SPK] 4 1 00Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) Mbk.D.(Blame The Game-Aayamza Dream).Jul'23TPW €205

May24'25 76 400R    S6 T5 7.36 22 1st sh DspLd,LdNrL 21.98 Sand DLK Hi Dom *21.98
Apr26'25 75 335R    S5 T2 6.83 6th 7.25L Ck 1,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Conscience 18.82
Mar15'25 75 400R    S6 T2 7.59 44 4th 4.25L Crd 1,FcdCk1 21.87 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 22.17
Mar1'25  73 400R    ON2 T3 7.62 34 4th 8.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 21.68 Sand DLK Gallant Pet 22.26
Feb8'25  72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L M 29.73 -.15 Slow SPK Speedy Killeavy *29.58

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

F [29.94]TULLYMURRY EVIE
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[29.60-SPK] 1 0 00Mr.Damian Maginn (Downpatrick Down) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Stellas Fruity).Jan'24TPW €20

May29'25 63 525R    ON2 T5 2.86 6666 6th 10.5L MsdBk,A 6th 28.87 Sand 3/1 SPK Little Magico 29.60
May1'25  63 400T    T1 7.71 1st 5L 21.95 Sand DLK Hitit Agendavy *21.95
Apr17'25 63 525T    T6 2.82 2nd 3L 29.73 Sand DLK Tullymurry Coast 29.94

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

G BESTIES BOY
TR: Owner[29.84-DBP] 8 0 31Seamus McGarry (Hannahstown Antrim) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23TPW €35

May31'25 70 400R    S5 T1 7.48 54 5th 4.75L/sh LckEP,RnOn 21.77 Sand DLK My Scobie 22.11
May24'25 70 400R    S5 T3 7.41 33 3rd 7.75L EvAw,RnOn 21.60 Sand DLK Highview Adam 22.14
Dec6'24  73 525R    A6 T5 0.00 3rd 1.50L/sh W 2,RnOn 29.53+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Gamble Frank 29.84
Nov16'24 74 335R    SS0 T3 6.91 3rd 4.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.31+.10 Fast 1/1 DBP Elicit Danger 18.72
Nov9'24  74 335R    ON2 T5 6.95 2nd 0.00 LckEP,DH 18.55+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Elicit Blue 18.65

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

H [29.97]GUN PILOT
TR: Jamie Slevin[29.97-DLK] 6 0 11Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Piece By Piece).Jul'23TPW €90

May30'25 61 400R    S6 T1 7.46 66 5th 7.50L SlAw,BlkRi 21.53 Sand DLK Longvale Bruce 22.05
May10'25 60 400R    S6 T4 7.51 33 3rd 10.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 21.45 Sand DLK Workout Plan 22.17
Mar21'25 61 400R    S6 T1 7.67 55 5th 8.25L SlAw,BmpRu 21.66 Sand DLK Country Bucks 22.24
Mar14'25 62 400R    S8 T1 7.41 2nd 2L ChlRu,Chl1/2 21.89 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 22.03
Feb22'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 3.66 2244 5th 7.0L EvAw,Mid 30.53 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBluejig Teddy 30.52
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CGd:A3
BGd:A3

I [29.43]ARRIGLE MAL
TR: Owner[29.43-DLK] 5 2 10Ar-Chairde-Syn (Blackrock) S Keenan Wbk.D.(Malachi-Arrigle Beag).Jul'23TPW €565

May31'25 73 620R    A3 T5 7.60 5555 5th 9.5L/sh SlAw,A 5th 34.31 Sand DLK Harryannafreya 34.98
May16'25 73 525R    A3 T5 2.69 6655 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.43 Sand DLK Ballygogue Jet *29.43
Apr18'25 74 400R    S1 T6 0.00 55 5th 5.00L/nk LckEP,NvSh 21.52 Sand DLK Daithis Sydney 21.89
Apr12'25 74 400R    S6 T6 0.00 22 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 21.53 Sand DLK Darraghs Flash *21.53
Feb15'25 74 525ST  T5 4.55 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.42 -.20 Slow KKY Droopys Hottie 29.53

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

J [29.72]FLUFF THE START
TR: Owner[29.72-DLK] 6 2 10Gerard Callan (Dundalk Louth) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Cabra Julia).Oct'23TPW €450

May30'25 68 400R    S3 T1 7.21 11 1st 2.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.32 Sand DLK Corbrack Pablo *21.32
May23'25 69 400R    S3 T2 0.00 4th 5.50L 21.63 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 22.01
May10'25 70 525R    A3 T1 2.66 5566 6th 14.50L MvdOff1,Blk 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.72
Apr18'25 67 400R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 6.25L EP,ALd 21.77 Sand DLK Rodeo Drive *21.77
Apr4'25  67 400R    ON2 T1 7.32 43 3rd 9.5L FcdCk1,Blk 1 21.66 Sand DLK Monfort Cousins 22.32

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

K [29.20]DRVEEN LASS
TR: Owner[28.93-LFD] 11 3 43Jim Joe McGrath (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Moss Avenue).Sep'23TPW €2,000

May30'25 61 525R    A3 T3 2.69 6655 3rd 2.50L Imp 1,Blk 1 29.03 Sand DLK Made It Well 29.20
May24'25 60 525R    A2 T3 2.58 3333 3rd 9.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.74 Sand DLK Microchip 29.40
Mar29'25 58 525R    A3 T3 2.59 1111 1st 3.25L QAw,ALd 28.93 Sand 2/1 LFD Ballygogue Jet *28.93
Mar22'25 58 525R    A3 T5 2.67 1111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Ballybun Ranger *29.23
Dec21'24 60 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 17.75 -.10 Slow 5/2 LFD Salacres Bullet *17.65

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.19]SPARTA RASCAL
TR: Owner[29.19-DLK] 8 2 51Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23TPW €380

May31'25 56 525R    A5 T1 2.63 3322 2nd 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.16 Sand DLK Pats Sunset 29.19
May9'25  57 525R    A5 T2 2.63 1111 1st 3.25L Ld 1,FinWl 29.59 Sand DLK Superior Pearl *29.59
Apr26'25 57 525R    A5 T3 16.79 1st 3L Ld 1,drclr 29.32+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Leathems Lotto *29.52
Apr12'25 56 525R    A5 T1 16.85 3rd 5.00L ChlRu,Fd 29.01+.20 Fast 4/6 DBP Breton Percy 29.56
Apr5'25  56 335R    S5 T2 6.77 3rd 3.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.24+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Aidhm Eileen 18.60

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

M SPEEDY KILLEAVY
TR: Owner[30.21-SPK] 4 1 00FiveGuysNoMore-Syn (Newry) O Shields Wbk.D.(Auxerre-Otherdetails).Jul'23TPW €205

May16'25 62 400R    S7 T6 0.00 11 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 21.74 Sand DLK Kilmessan Tiara *21.74
Apr4'25  63 400R    S7 T5 2.57 5th 4.00L/sh Crd 1,Blk 1 22.85 Sand DLK Last Coyote 23.14
Mar14'25 64 400R    S8 T6 7.48 5th 7.50L/sh W 2,NvShw 21.89 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 22.42
Nov30'24 64 400R    ON2 T3 7.62 66 6th 15.00L CrdRu,BmpRu21.79 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger 22.84
Nov2'24  63 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 22.09 Sand DLK Norden Lights 22.16

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

N [29.07]TAHINA JORDAN
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[29.07-DLK] 63 10 138Jason Croarkin (Roslea Fermanagh) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Hannah Pearl).Jun'21TPW €3,983

May30'25 73 525R    A4 T1 2.51 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble *29.07
May23'25 73 525R    A3 T1 2.60 4233 5th 3.75L/sh Crd1/2,ChlBS 29.32 Sand DLK Stylishly Savvy 29.59
Feb21'25 73 525R    A3 T3 2.55 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.09 Sand DLK Highview Quality *29.09
Oct4'24  72 525R    A4 T2 0.00 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 29.09 Sand DLK Pats Sunset *29.09
Sep29'23 73 525R    A4 T1 2.58 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.13 Sand DLK Lisnastrane Blue *29.13

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

O [29.03]MADE IT WELL
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 7 2 11Mr.James Walsh (Belfast Antrim) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Shes Made It).Jul'23TPW €710

May30'25 72 525R    A3 T2 2.67 3332 1st 1.75L CrdRu,FinWl 29.03 Sand DLK Pippas Baby *29.03
May9'25  72 525R    A3 T1 2.67 4456 4th 14.25L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.76 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 29.76
Mar28'25 73 525R    A3 T4 2.63 5666 6th 3.75L/sh/Crd 2,Blk 2 29.08 Sand DLK Tahina Adam 29.37
Feb21'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.59 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 29.21 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *29.21
Feb15'25 73 525R    A6 T5 2.59 1222 2nd hd Dsp 1,ChlRi 29.46 Sand DLK Kingdom Sunset 29.47

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

P [28.97]DRUMCOVEMAGICIAN
TR: Owner[28.97-DLK] 30 4 64Mr.Aiden McAteer (Newry Down) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Mays Magician).Jul'21TPW €1,375

May30'25 76 525R    A2 T5 2.53 4455 6th 12.50L/n Crd 2,Crd 3 28.61 Sand DLK Tullymurry Rishi 29.52
May16'25 75 400R    S3 T4 7.50 55 5th 5.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.47 Sand DLK Da Motor Man 21.87
Nov16'24 74 400R    S2 T6 7.43 34 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 21.79 Sand DLK Oisin Mac *21.79
Aug8'24  74 525T    T6 2.79 Solo 28.97 Sand DLK *28.97
Dec2'23  71 400R    S3 T4 7.42 21 1st 1.75L DspLd,CmAg 21.76 Sand DLK Groveshill Dandy *21.76
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CGd:S1
BGd:SS0

Q [21.30]MANALISHI REB
TR: Owner[21.30-DLK] 41 4 76Mr James Kerr (Ballygawley Tyrone) Wbdw.D.(Pestana-Fleadh Ramona).Aug'21TPW €1,825

May24'25 74 400R    S0 T6 7.28 23 2nd 3.00L DspLd,RnOn 21.42 Sand DLK Lennies Tank 21.63
Apr25'25 76 350R    S0 T5 0.00 56 5th 9.50L LckEP,Imp 1 18.70 Sand 8/1 SPK Stonepark Browne 19.36
Aug23'24 75 525R    A2 T5 0.00 1st 0.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.76 Sand DLK Dancingintherain *28.76
Jul22'23 74 525R    A3 T4 2.68 2211 1st 5.5L LdBS,drclr 28.91 Sand DLK Carrowbrinogue *28.91
Mar31'23 74 400R    S8 T6 0.00 1st 13L ALd,drclr 21.30 Sand DLK Allthatpressure *21.30

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

R ADRAVILLE BUCKS
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.52-NWB] 11 2 12Mr.Liam O'Rourke (Garristown Dublin) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Micklem Cuckoo).Oct'22TPW €655

May30'25 65 400R    S4 T2 7.23 11 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 21.50 Sand DLK Congress Galaxy *21.50
May22'25 65 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 19.26 Sand SPK Ravenswood Kenn 19.33
Apr4'25  63 400R    S3 T2 7.45 34 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 21.73 Sand DLK Coolhill Rancher 21.94
Mar27'25 64 350R    S3 T4 0.00 22 2nd 0.50L FinWl,ChlRi 19.27 Sand 6/1 SPK Abigails Barry 19.30
Sep13'24 64 325R    S5 T6 0.00 11 1st 4L Ld 1,RnOn 17.75 Sand 1/1 NWBCarrigeen Aussie *17.75

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

S LONGVALE BRUCE
TR: Declan Crossan 3 1 00Georgina Gibbons (Artigarvan Strabane) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Prints Policy).Sep'23TPW €205

May30'25 74 400R    S6 T2 7.21 11 1st 1.75L Ld 1,RnOn 21.53 Sand DLK Tap The Cobra *21.53
May24'25 74 400R    S6 T6 7.62 55 5th 5.50L/sh/SlAw,FcdCk2 21.98 Sand DLK Shots Fired 22.38
May10'25 75 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 55 5th 5.75L MsdBk,CrdRu 18.11 Sand 5/4 LFD Hera Daisy 18.51
Apr20'25 75 325T    T6 0.00 11 1st 1.5L M-W 17.96+.10 Fast LFD Longvale Elle *18.06
Apr5'25  74 325T    T5 0.00 11 1st 3L M 17.96+.10 Fast LFD Longvale Elle *18.06

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

T [29.32]TREE TOP HOFFA
TR: Owner[29.32-DLK] 2 1 01Mr.Liam Woods (Downpatrick Down) Wbd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Burkos Dream).Sep'23TPW €270

May31'25 86 400R    S4 T5 7.22 22 2nd 6.25L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.12 Sand DLK Southwood Oscar 21.56
May24'25 87 400R    ON2 T2 7.20 11 1st 3.25L EP,CmAg 21.71 Sand DLK Tap The Cobra *21.71
May15'25 87 400T    T1 7.50 1st 2L 22.22 Sand DLK Robbies Goal *22.22
May8'25  86 525T    T6 2.80 1st 3L 29.57 -.25 Slow DLK Hitit Agendavy *29.32

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

U JOHNIE OH
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[30.44-DBP] 7 2 03Mr.Brian O'Hanlon (Newry Down) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Noelles Camino).Aug'23TPW €65

May31'25 72 400R    S1 T1 7.12 23 4th 7.5L EP,RnOn 21.53 Sand DLK Maddies Machine 22.05
May24'25 72 335R    S2 T1 6.68 1st 1L Ld 1,RnOn 18.02+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Coillbhui Hoffa *18.17
Apr12'25 71 400R    S3 T3 0.00 21 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 21.69
Mar22'25 71 335R    S5 T5 6.67 1st 3L EvAw,drclr 18.25+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Gallarus Mason *18.40
Feb1'25  70 335R    ON2 T6 6.88 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 18.54+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Bizarre Barry 18.70

CGd:A3
BGd:A0

V [29.07]HARRYANNAFREYA
TR: Owner[28.74-DBP] 57 6 1514Eddie Rushe (Craigavon Armagh) Ibk.B.(Duke Special-Calzaghe Lady).Apr'21TPW €3,785

May31'25 58 620R    A3 T3 7.39 1123 1st sh Ld 1,CmAg 34.31 Sand DLK Greenmount Pearl *34.31
May10'25 60 525R    A2 T2 2.55 5665 5th 8.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry 29.41
Oct19'24 60 525R    A0 T1 16.71 2nd 1.50L Ck 1,RnOn 28.44+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Greenhill Rosie 28.74
Jul12'24 60 575R    A3 T2 2.56 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 31.31 Sand DLK Lima Rose 31.36
Jan6'24  61 600R    A3 T4 3.89 2222 2nd 0.5L AHandy,ClrR 32.86 Sand DLK Donishallharry 32.89

CGd:A3
BGd:A0

W [28.57]REGRET NOTHING
TR: Owner[28.57-DLK] 42 7 44Ignatius Hampsey/D O'Donnell (Co.Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Good News-Lady Likewise).Jun'21TPW €2,955

May24'25 76 525R    A2 T1 2.57 2222 2nd 7L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.74 Sand DLK Microchip 29.23
May10'25 74 525R    A2 T6 2.68 4555 5th 13.75L SlAw,Blk 1 28.65 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat 29.61
Aug9'24  75 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 9.25L FAw,drclr 28.57 Sand DLK Blue Valerie *28.57
Sep23'23 74 525R    A2 T2 2.58 1111 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld1/2 28.82 Sand DLK Altmore Venus *28.82
Jul7'23  73 525R    A2 T6 2.53 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.82 Sand DLK Speed Diamond *28.82

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

X [29.08]MAINSTREET BONO
TR: Owner[29.08-DLK] 10 1 42Darkley-Lads-Syn (Darkley) C McNally Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Aine Dubh).Feb'23TPW €440

May31'25 80 525R    A3 T1 17.18 4th 9.50L Ck 1,RnOn 28.89+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Springside Robin 29.75
May24'25 80 525R    A2 T1 16.74 2nd 2.00L EvAw,FinWl 28.90+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Springside Robin 29.24
May2'25  80 525R    A3 T6 2.83 5555 4th 5.5L VSlaw,Blk 1 28.70 Sand DLK Curly Sean 29.08
Apr25'25 79 525R    A3 T4 0.00 5222 2nd 1.75L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.08 Sand DLK Drumnafern Akira 29.20
Feb21'25 82 400R    S4 T3 7.42 11 1st 3.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.74 Sand DLK Argos Best *21.74


